
NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY 
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING 

ALBANY, NY 
SEPTEMBER 6, 2024 

AMENDMENT NO. 4 
TO 

CONTRACT TANE 24-19 
D214945 
NEW ENGLAND THRUWAY  
(I-95) RESURFACING FROM  
MILEPOST NE 4.0 TO NE 8.8 INCLUDING  
THE REHABILITATION OF TWELVE BRIDGES 
IN THE NEW YORK DIVISION 
OF THE NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY 
IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY 

IN THE LETTING OF 
SEPTEMBER 11, 2024 

NOTE:  This amendment shall be attached to and become a part of the Proposal for Contract TANE 24-19. 

NOTICE 

For Electronic Bidders, the Project’s amended EBSX file will automatically account for any necessary item changes 
(deletions, changes in quantities, or additions) that this Amendment may describe as being required regarding the 
project’s estimated cost.   Instructions to make physical changes to the Project Proposal’s bid sheets are intended for 
“paper” Bidders who choose to submit bids via paper.   

Questions and Answers for this project are available from the Authority’s website, specifically at:  
http://www.thruway.ny.gov/netdata/contractors/documents/d214945_tane24-19_questions-and-answers-09-04-
2024.pdf.  This document may be updated periodically without formal issuance of an Amendment.  Prospective 
bidders are advised to revisit this link weekly and before proposals are due, for any possible additional questions and 
answers information.   

Additional Supplemental Information for this project is now available from the Authority’s website, specifically at:  
http://www.thruway.ny.gov/netdata/contractors/documents/d214945_tane24-19_supplemental-information-09-04-
2024.zip.  The revised quantity workups for two items for proposed work at Larchmont Station over I-95, BIN 
5514610, at MP NE 7.72, are now available. 

PROPOSAL 

1. The Letting Date for this project has been rescheduled to September 25, 2024.  All Bidders are authorized
to CHANGE the Contract Proposal cover to read: LETTING OF SEPTEMBER 25, 2024.

1/3

http://www.thruway.ny.gov/netdata/contractors/documents/d214945_tane24-19_questions-and-answers-09-04-2024.pdf
http://www.thruway.ny.gov/netdata/contractors/documents/d214945_tane24-19_questions-and-answers-09-04-2024.pdf
http://www.thruway.ny.gov/netdata/contractors/documents/d214945_tane24-19_supplemental-information-09-04-2024.zip
http://www.thruway.ny.gov/netdata/contractors/documents/d214945_tane24-19_supplemental-information-09-04-2024.zip


Amendment No. 4 
TANE 24-19 

Page 2 of 2 
 

2. CHANGE the following Items: 
 

Contract 
Proposal 

Page 
Item No. Description Unit 

Initial 
Estimated 
Quantity 

Revised 
Estimated 
Quantity 

276 571.03 Disposal of Hazardous Paint 
Removal Waste Containing Lead LB 5,874.0 5,521.0 

276 574.030003 Structural Steel Painting Localized SF 3,821.0 3,115.0 
 
3. ADD the following Item: 
 

Contract 
Proposal 

Page 
Item No. Description Unit Estimated Quantity 

288E-A4 567.99 Performance Concrete Quality 
Adjustment - Bridge Joint Header QU 1 

 
The Bidder must RETURN THE ATTACHED PAGE 288E-A4 with its bid for this Contract. 

 
 
The Bidder MUST complete Page 303 of the Proposal acknowledging receipt of this amendment.  If the Bidder 
fails to complete the “Amendment Acknowledgement” sheet, his bid could be declared informal thereby delaying 
award of the contract.   
 
 
PLEASE BE GOVERNED ACCORDINGLY WHEN SUBMITTING BIDS. 
 

Brent E. Howard, P.E. 
Chief Engineer 

2/3



Proposal ID: D214945 Project(s): N72669

Contractor:
SECTION 1SECTION:

Alt Set ID: Alt Mbr ID:

Bid AmountUnit Price
Approximate
Quantity and

UnitsDescription
Item ID

Proposal
Line

Number Dollars Cents Dollars Cents

33.78000
0700 567.99

PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY
ADJUSTMENT

QU
1.000

33.78

Section: _________._____Total:

09/05/2024 1:18:19 PM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 5.00 Revision 031

Proposal Schedule of Items 

Total Bid: _________._____

288E-A4

3/3


	ADPEA0A.tmp
	DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
	ALBANY, NY

	AMENDMENT NO. 4
	TO
	IN THE LETTING OF




